

IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA**Exe. Pet. No. 1257 of 2024****Decided on: 25.04.2025**

Mini Sharma

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Himachal Pradesh and others

... Respondents

Coram***Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Mohan Goel, Judge.*****Whether approved for reporting?¹**

For the petitioner : Mr. Chitranjan K. Sharma, Advocate.

For the respondents : Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional AG.

Ajay Mohan Goel, Judge *(Oral)*

Learned Counsel for the petitioner apprises the Court that though the judgment in issue has been complied with in part but presently approximately an amount of Rs.12.00 Lac is still payable to the petitioner from the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that entire due amount shall be paid to the petitioner within a period of two months from today. His statement is taken on record and these proceedings are closed.

List for filing of the compliance affidavit on 30.06.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 25, 2025*(narender)*

¹ *Whether reporters of the local papers may be allowed to see the judgment?*