

**Mini Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
Exe. Pt. No. 1257 of 2024.**

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. Chitranjan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on **04.07.2025**, to enable the State to file compliance affidavit.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 30, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)