

**Mini Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**Execution Petition No. 1257/2024**

24.07.2025 Present: Mr. Chitranjan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

De-linked from CWP No. 8504 of 2025.

List for consideration on **07.08.2025**.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )**  
**Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**  
(raman)