

Mini Sharma vs State of Himachal Pradesh and others

Ext. Pet. No. 1257 of 2024

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays some more time to file response to the petition. Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to do the needful.

List on 16.03.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 25, 2026
(narender)