

**Mini Sharma v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
Ex. Petition No.1257 of 2024**

**23.03.2026** Present: Mr. Chitranjan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that as he could not locate the file, the case be taken up after two weeks. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after two weeks. Compliance affidavit in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 23, 2026  
(*Vinod*)